

ROAD WORKS ADVISORY

333 ISLAND HIGHWAY

Please be advised that Fortis BC will be carrying out work in the roadway in front of the Town's new Public Safety Building at 333 Island Highway from Wednesday, July 30th, 2014 to Thursday, July 31st, 2014. There will be intermittent single lane alternating traffic on Island Highway at this location from approximately 9:00AM to 3:00PM both days.

Traffic control will be in place. Please watch for workers in the construction zone and drive safely.

Please use alternate routes if at all possible. Our apologies for any inconvenience this may cause.